
5

5

4

4

3

3

2

2

1

1

D D

C C

B B

A A

POWER CONNECTOR SHOWN 
FROM SOLDER CONNECTION END

240V JUMPER 
 POSITIONS

120V JUMPER 
 POSITIONS

HV SUPPLY RETURN

HV TRANSFORMER

CW / TUNE

SSB

POWER

AC LINE SIDE A

AC LINE SIDE B

AC LINE NEUTRAL

<-- RF DECK HV SUPPLY RTN

--> RF DECK AC POWER

AC LINE SIDE A, FROM PS

AC LINE SIDE B, FROM PS

Title

Size Document Number Rev

Date: Sheet o f

SSR CKT / HARBACH MODS 1.0

MODIFIED SSR POWER CIRCUIT, SIMPLIFIED

B

1 1Wednesday, August 10, 2022

Title

Size Document Number Rev

Date: Sheet o f

SSR CKT / HARBACH MODS 1.0

MODIFIED SSR POWER CIRCUIT, SIMPLIFIED

B

1 1Wednesday, August 10, 2022

Title

Size Document Number Rev

Date: Sheet o f

SSR CKT / HARBACH MODS 1.0

MODIFIED SSR POWER CIRCUIT, SIMPLIFIED

B

1 1Wednesday, August 10, 2022

T1

PS1

5V PS

VAC_IN(L)
1

-VOUT
2

+VOUT
3

VAC_IN(N)
4

C1
.001

CB1

15A

SSR1

SS RELAY

VIN +

SW AC BSW AC A

VIN -

C2
.001

J1

J2

CB2

15A


